B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)							
	NKRUPTCY COURT	-			7.3		ing to the second secon
Central District of California			VOLUNIARVEETITION				
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middl Berkshire Investment Group, LLC	•	Name of Jo	oint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, Firs	t, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Dehtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):		All Other I (include m	All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.I. (if more than one, state all): 90-0737442			igits of Soc. Sec. or Individual- an one, state all);	-Texpoyer I.D. (I	TIN/Con	plete EIN	· •
Street Address of Debter (No. and Street, City, and Str	•	Street Add	ess of Joint Debter (No. and Si	treet, City, and S	tsto);		
9798 El Mirador Blvd., Desert Hot Sprin	gs, CA						
	ZIP CODE 9224	<u> </u>			ZIPCOD	F	7
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Los Angeles			ZIP CODE County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:				
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street add	ress):	Mailing Ad	Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address);				
	•		···		-1-00/1		
	ZIP CODE				ZIP COD	E	ا ر
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debter (if diff 1931 Lock Haven Way, Claremont, CA	erent from street address a 91711	above):			ZIP COD		7
Type of Debtor	Nature of	Business		kruptcy Code U	Jnder Wh		4
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.)	(Check or	ne box.)		is Filed (Cheak			
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Health Care Busi Single Asset Rea II U.S.C. § 101(: Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Brok	l Estate as defined in 51B)	Chapter 9 Chapter 11	Chapter 15 Recognition Main Proce Chapter 15 Recognition Nonmain P	n of a Fore eding Petition fi n of a Fore	cign Or cign	
Jeen and Jee	☐ Other	orth over a		ature of Debes		-	-
	Investment prop Tax-Exem (Check box, if Debtor is a tax-ex under Title 26 of Code (the Internal	pt Entity applicable.) compt organization the United States	Debts are primarily condebts, defined in 11 U. § 101(8) as "incurred be individual primarily for personal, family, or hold purpose."	S.C. broy an	ebts are pi usiness de	,	
Filing Fee (Check one box	x.)		Chapter 11	Debtors		-	_
Full Filing Fee attached.		Check one i	is a small business debtor as d	efined in 11 U.S	.C. § 1010	51D).	- 1
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to signed application for the court's consideration counable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 100	rrifying that the debtor is	itrach Check if: Debtor	is not a small business debtor 's aggregate noncontingent liq s or affiliates) are less than \$2,	as defined in 11 uidated debts (ex	U.S.C. § 1	101(51D). ebts owed	to
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter attach signed application for the court's considerate.	7 individuals only). Must tion. Sec Official Form 3E	Check all ap	itors, in accordance with 11 U.	reafter), 1. d prepetition from			
Statistical/Administrative Information						ACE IS FO	
Debtor estimates that funds will be available Debtor estimates that, after any exempt proper distribution to unsecured creditors,	for distribution to unsecure rty is excluded and admini	ed creditors. istrative expenses pai	d, there will be no funds availa	ble for	COURT	USE ONLY	-
Estimated Number of Creditors					11 ,		- F.
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000	10,001-	50,001- 60,000 100,000	Over 100,000	O.	2011	PTCY COL
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$500,001 to \$1 million		1 \$50,000,001 \$ to \$100 b	100,000,001 \$500,000,001 o \$500 to \$1 billion nillion	More than S1 billion	FILE	JUN 21 2011	FRK U.S. BANKRU
\$0.000 \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 5 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	51,000,001 \$10,000,001 o \$10 to \$50 nillion million	1 \$50,000,001 \$ to \$100 b	100,000,001 \$500,000,001 5500 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			CLER

Case 6:11-bk-30317-MW Doc 1 Filed 06/21/11 Entered 06/22/11 09:03:57 Desc

Main Document Page 2 of 8 B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): **Voluntary Petition** (This page must be completed and filed in every case.) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.) Date Filed Case Number: Where Filed: Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet.) Date Filed: Case Number: Name of Debtor: Judge: Relationship: District: Central District of California Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. Ø No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box.) Ø Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. П Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

Case 6:11-bk-30317-MW Doc 1 Filed 06/21/11 Entered 06/22/11 09:03:57 Main Document Page 3 of 8 Page 3 BI (Official Form) I (4/10) Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case.) Signatures Signature of a Foreign Representative Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petit I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a fe and correct. proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7]. I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 (Check only one box.) or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Co [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attack have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. specified in this petition.

Х

Date

Signature of Attorney*

Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition prepared defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and inform required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rul guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) sett maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that se Official Form 19 is attached.

(Signature of Foreign Representative)

(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)

Nolan E. Clark SBN: 42750

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)
Law Office of Nolan E. Clark

Firm Name
123 2nd Ave. # T-8
Salt Lake City, UT 84103

Address
801-505-9916

Telephone Number

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a

certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is no individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, prin responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Rec by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the

Х

Address

Date

The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible proportion partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.

Signature of Authorized Individual
Manny Acosta

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

A COSTA

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who preparassisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is a individual.

Title of Authorized Individual

Sole owner of LLC

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional 5

Date

in the schedules is incorrect.

debtor.

Signature of Debtor

Date

Signature of Joint Debtor

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of the and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprison

conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

In re: Villa Bellagio Estates, LLC Case No.: 2:11-bk-33048-ER

EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS LIST

I hereby certify that Jonathan Swauger is the sole owner of Villa Bellagio Estates, LLC.

Executed in Salt Lake City, Utah this 20 day of June 2011.

Nolan E. Clark Manager, Villa Bellagio Estates, LLC **NOTE:** When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order, **DO NOT** list any person or entity in Category I. Proposed orders do not generate an NEF because only orders that have been entered are placed on the CM/ECF docket.

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 ar	d not a party to this bankruptcy c	ase or adversary proceeding. My business address is:	
123 2 nd Ave. #T-8, Salt La	ke City, UT 84103.		
A true and correct copy of in chambers in the form a	the foregoing document describe nd manner required by LBR 5005-	ed as Complaint will be served or was served (a) on the ju -2(d); and (b) in the manner indicated below:	dge
Order(s) and Local Bankru to the document. On Fill i	uptcy Rule(s) ("LBR"), the foregoin no Date Document is Filed, I check that the following person(s) are	CTRONIC FILING ("NEF") – Pursuant to controlling Gening document will be served by the court via NEF and hypocked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adverse on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmit	erlink ersary
		☐ Service information continued on attach	<u>ied</u>
page			
On June 20, 2011, I serve or adversary proceeding be class, postage prepaid, and declaration that mailing to Judge Ernest Robles, U.S. III. SERVED BY PERSOI entity served): Pursuant to entity(ies) by personal deland/or email as follows. L	d the following person(s) and/or early placing a true and correct copy id/or with an overnight mail service the judge will be completed no late. Bankruptcy Court, 255 E. Temporary Temporary Facsimile TR of F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling Livery, or (for those who consented isting the judge here constitutes as	te method for each person or entity served): entity(ies) at the last known address(es) in this bankruptcy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States Mail, fir the addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes there than 24 hours after the document is filed. Ile St., Suite 1560, Los Angeles, CA 90012-3332 Service information continued on attached ANSMISSION OR EMAIL (indicate method for each personal BR, on June 3, 2011, I served the following person(s) and in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmiss a declaration that personal delivery on the judge will be	page
completed no later than 24	4 hours after the document is filed	d. Service information continued on attached	page
I declare under penalty of	perjury under the laws of the Unit	ted States of Ame rica that the foregoing is true and correc	ct.
June 20, 2011	Gloria A. Clark	Slorie a. Park	
Date	Type Name	Signature	

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Central District of California

In re Berkshire Investment Group, LLC Debter	Case No.
	Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent. unliquidated. state volu disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [If secured also tof security]
Bank or America, N.A.	claim who may be contacted 9000 Southside Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32256	loan		\$352,907.97
Lock Haven HOA, Inc.	c/o Elizabeth Broyles, Claremont, CA 91711	HOA fees	subject to offset	\$2,600

Date: 06/21/11

Berkshire Investment Group, LLC

Men & Clark, Marager

[Declaration as in Form 2]

MASTER MAILING LIST

Berkshire Investment Group, LLC Attn. Manny Acosta 9798 El Mirador Blvd. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

Nolan E. Clark 123 2nd Ave. #T-8 Salt Lake City, UT 84103

United States Trustee 725 Figueroa Street, 26th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017

CREDITORS

Bank of America, N.A. P.O. Box 515503 Los Angeles, CA 90051-6803

Recontrust Company 1800 Tapo Canyon Road CA6-914-01-94 Simi Valley, CA 93063

EQUITY HOLDER

Manny Acosta 9798 El Mirador Blvd. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240